Tel. + 46 (0)31-711 93 00   I   e-mail: info@kacab.se   I   www.krympslang.nu   I   www.buntband.nu   I   www.kacab.se
S
P
E
C
IA
L
 T

• Minimum full recovery temperature: +120 °C
• Longitudinal change: 0 ± 10% max.
Application:
Consist of cross linked polyolefin, hot fusion tubing and stainless reinforcing steel
rod which keeps optical transmission properties of optical fiber and enhance the
protection to optical fiber splices. Sealing structure makes the splice free from
influence of temperature and humidity in special environment.
Type / Size Splice protector:
length in mm
Fusion tube:
inside diameter in mm
(max.)
Steel rod:
length in mm
Packing
AFSP-61 61,0 1,40 55,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-45 45,0 1,40 40,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-61T 61,0 1,40 57,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-45T 45,0 1,40 41,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-40T 40,0 1,40 36,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-30T 30,0 1,40 26,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-25T 25,0 1,40 21,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-40M 40,0 0,35 40,0 100 pcs per bag
AFSP-25M 25,0 0,35 25,0 100 pcs per bag
Test ltems Test Method Test Requirements
Tensile strength ASTM D 2671 18MPa minimum
Ultimate elongation ASTM D 2671 200% minimum
Density ASTM D 792 0.94g/cm3